RESOLUTION #1985-1
A Resolution to Amend the Weakley County
General Fund 1984-85 Budget
WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in
the 1984-85 General Fund Budget.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Weakléy County Legislative
Body in its regular meeting on January 21, 1985, that the General Fund

Budget be amended as follows:

Fund 110
(Inc./Dec.)

Account Approved Budget Amended
Number Account Budget Amendments Budget
41211 Chancery Court

.536 Jury Duty 0.00(+)$1,000.00 $1,000.00

.901 Office Equipment $4,600.00(-)$1.000.00 $3,600.00
41810 Courthouse

.823 Building & Contents Ins. $2,500.00(+)$ 290.00 $2,790.00
41900 Othexr Government Expense

.407 Workmen's Compensation  $2,500.00(+)$1,147.00 $3,647.00

.820 Tort Liability Insurance $5,000.00(+)$9,778.00 $14,778.00
110-27100 Fund Balance $84,285.63(-)11,215.00 $73,070.63

SECTION 2. BRE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the
Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in
conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect
from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution
shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED
BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BAORD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

Q. . T e s « fjj/

(}M["]‘?szx)z s 7«(’\ LIPS A ,72’7,.,%_.,44{‘.4
Acknowled and pp,,yes?/ ///

- >~ I
W~ o I
Jghﬁﬁfgaﬁ,/gﬁgget Committee e
¢

Motion made by Comm, Tanl Vricht that the foregoing resolution

be adopted. Motion seconded by _ Comm. Charles Culver Upon being

put to a roll call vote, same carried

ATTESTED: APPROVED:

VAR
o 75, sl 774 é/ 5

FAYE’BUT;Sj COuNTY "CLERK H. C. BRUNDIGE, COUNTY EXECUT{

This the 21st day of January, 1985,

246



